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BUSINESS
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5 OF 5
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GLOVER, CEPHAS
2928 N. COMMERCIAL

ODNMETER

R 10-4

GODON . WOODROW
3127 N. COMMERCIAL

GRANVILLE, VERTA
2653 N. COMMERCIAL COURT

GRONER, JAMES H.
2931 N. GANTENBEIN

HALE, CORA LEE (MRS.)
539 N. RUSSELL

ESTATE OF ZENOBIA HARRIS
cte N. TUY

HART, JOHN & ROSENA
3141 N. GANTENBEIN

HARVEY, KATHIE
217 N. MONROE

HAWKINS, ERNESTINE
217 N. MONROE

HAWKINS, JAMES L.
7 N. RUSSELL

HENDERSON, SANTEE
7 N. RUSSELL

HEPBURN, ELIZABETH
410-412 N. KNOTT

HINES, WALTER
3036 N. KERBY

HOGGANS, COTTRELL
250-52 N. COOK

HORSMAN, CHERRY ALICE
«3303 N. VANCOUVER

HULL, LYNN
3006 N. COMMERCIAL
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QSIDENTI‘AL RELOCATION RECORD .

Project Name Parcel No. 71 /%% Advisor UC

ey

Client's Name g / VA ‘ Phone

L

Address 3 7). UMY Ethn \ ALK Age R
7

& rale 8 ramily Married (0 Renter/Occupant

O remale O Individual [0 Single @ Owner/Occupant

Family Composition Economic Data

- ol :
Total Number in Family EmployerPg;J%r4*WW

Ol i I L rk

2 (wife, husbaﬁa\\) Address

>

W/ e Wz Soc ral Secos iy $

- 25 X

@7 Zih V7.
iy 7

Other: Relation Age Relation Age Other Source of Income

VL2772 WY $

Total Monthly Income $ ( 5g-~ o0 )

Eligible for Public Housing YES Presently Receiving Welfare YES EJNO
Y

Eligible for Welfare [:] YES Other Assistance

Eligible for (Other) [ ves

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project:

[ yes [J wo
=

Date of initial interview S W Date of Info pamphlet delivery @ o p gy

Date Notice to Move given Date Effective Expires

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY /LS

(a) for owner-occupants - indicate initial date of
occupancy and ownership

Date of initiation of negotiations for purchase of property

Date of Acquisition

Date of letter of intent

Date of move




DWELLING UMIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales

Single Family X Age of Housing Unit

Private Rental

Duplex Size of Habitable Area ) 7¢

Other

Multiple Family Furnished with claimant's furniture
[ X/ YES /_/ NO

Total Number of Rooms 4 Rent Paid $ Utilities

Number of Bedrooms

Liens $

'

Monthly Housing Payments $

(please explain)

Acquisition Price $

2, 0. °¢ Amenities

Address 5\

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

-

% LPA Referred - Self Referred

Private Sales

Single Family Outside city D Outside state D

Private Rental

Duplex Age of Housing Unit / &f

i N

Other

Multiple Family Size of Habitable Area /74 F

/':'/—//4 235 No. of Rooms Vi No. of Bedrooms_ Q) _

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $.22<570) 7 Rent $

Taxes $

Utilities $

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) $ ,</ 225 ~ Total Rent Assistance $

———telee e

Amount of Annual Payment $

No. of Housing Referrals to:

-

Agency Referrals:

)
L/ Standard

Standard

. . LD 2¢ LoAT
Sales T MCW U HAP 'Eb OTHER ( }7°— )

Rent " Food Stamp - # Legal Aid. | Other ( )

Benefits Received

Date

Amount $

Date

Amount §

Amount $
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Im Hines

THE oazsomqﬂ. tussmv, smw_ugn_ 3, 1974
Walter Hines

Funeral for Walkter Hines,
a cashier with National Bis-
cuit Co. for nearly two dec-
ades, will be at 11 am.
Thursd.l in Good Samaritan
Church of God in Christ.
Burial will be in Rose City
Cemetery.

Mr. Hines, 58, who also
worked at St. Vincent Hospi-
tal for 12 years, died of a
heart attack Saturda in a
hospital. He retired in 1970

| He was a member of

American Bakery and |
Confectioners Union ™ loeal |
364. He was born Jan. |,
1816, in Epes, Ala.

Survivors include his wife
Ehube‘Jl daughter, Mary |

and




September 23, 1971

Pioncer National Title Insurance Company
421 S.W. Stark Street
Portland, Oregon 97204

Attention: Jean Egberg, Escrow Oificer

Gentlemen:

Walter Hines, Sr.

nciosed please find a copy of the "Discharga of Banliry;

for Mr. Hines., Below is a summ: )f the current case

1971 at approximately 10:25 a.m,, ;
(plalntiff) vs. Hincs (dafendant) was heard

' court, Multnomah County Court liou

vecers ) 5 !
Oreqon, The plaintiff had alleged that a certain debt

to him by the Hines, which had previously been dischar

in bankruptcy, was now due and payatle, bccause lirs,

had conn to him after the bankruptcecy action and promisad
to pay $660.25 when her house was sold, The Hines both
denled that elther of them had promised at any time after
the bankruptcy to pay the bill, HKrs. Hines did say that
she had promised to pay her mothcer's account,

"Dr. Mintz was unable to say at what date the promise (o
pay had been made, nor was he able to show any proof or
repeat the precise words In which the promise had been

!
made,

“I‘ 1S :1 1 "‘i" - I CO | o Jhy af i
had been discharged In bankruptcy It was not duo and
The plaintiff's attorney sald that ha would a;

"

peal,

Yours very truly,

nj ‘iil
Chief of

ch

o | 1asuro
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IN THE MATTER OF
IN BANKRUPTCY
'WALTER HINES SR 5

Bankrupt.

- DISCHARGE OF BANZRUPT
At  Portland - - » in 8aid District, on the
October 6 ;
It appearing that - Hines Sr,

» in the County of AT

dultnomal:
State of » Was duly adjudged a bankrupt on a petition ilcd

and

by [orazainst] him on the 1TEh day of January » 19 65

.
= “ #

It further appearing that, after due notica by mail, no objection to the discharge of said bHanuls
rupt was filed within the time fixed by the court or objecti- s to the discharge of the said baxn
were filed and, after due notice by mail, were heard an re not sustained;

IT 1S ORDERED that the said 'alter Hines Sr.
pe, and he hereby is, discharged from all debts and claimas which, by the Act of Congross reloiin
to Bankruptey, are made provable against his estate, except such debts as are, by said Act, exce
from the operation of a discharge in bankruptey. ~
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MM ey Tan N
DEBTOR'S PETIVION

United States District Cours

DR R i cnmsissinsnoiseDiintriet of

IN THE MATTER OF In Bankruptey

VALTER i HINES, SR,

¥
.l JEPORUPBRBAR T 1 0 SO -r vt o) P b R,

BANKRUPT.

Petition

(Individual) Form 1

‘The Petition of... Walter

sesssssssssssnns

1..1..’}(..3 g ul“.

(Ghe fuli name)

& A 5 lan
residing at No. y. ....... ..Street, m"o e el

County of....Multnemah........ .., State of revesssmmsnmeeenereeny DY OCCUpation a. st

end Janitor . . and employed by...Nablsco and S‘“ Viacent Hospival

sassssssssssrasnnasssssnansns

(or engaged in the business of........c.cccereeeeererernns .

RESPECTFULLY REPRESENTS:

1. Your petitioner has had his principal place of business (or has resided or has had hi:
cile) at...3030. North. Kirky,..Rertland,. Ocegon..

within the above judicial district, for a longer portion of the six months 1mmcmmuy yfﬁ(.tua. & the
of this petition than in any other Jjudicial district.

2. Your petitioner owes debts and is willing to surrender all his property for the bene

creditors, except such as is exempt by law, and desires to obtain the benefit of the Act of U
relating to bankruptey.

3. The schedule hereto annexed, marked Schedule A, and verified by your petitioner
tains a mll and true statement of all his debts, and, so far as it is possible to aszeriain, in
piaces of residence of his creditors, and such further statements concerning saia debts a
by the provisions of said Act.

4. The schedule hereto annexed, marked Schedule B, and verified by your petitio:
contains an accurate inventory of all ‘m. property, real and personal, and such further statcine
cerning said property as are required by the provisions of said Act.

Wherefore Your Petitioner Prays,
to be a bankrupt within the purview of said Act.

ATTORNEY.... FOR PETITIONER 3
L. Guy Mearchall éc/ fF. 2 4 C’
1201 Yeon D 8u.;.1§’ nditss Portland; Oregon’ T
J): :“ ‘}- 22 -
\Jk\il IJD SLAT A xiERlCA
STATE OF .. 5?"851‘? g

County o TR - )
I, * ’ 23

the pouuoner named in the foregoing petition, do hereby make solemn oata that the statements cou-
tained therein are true nccordmg to the best of my know]eme information, and belied.

’Céf’@’ by, Reltrzr. S7.

Lyt

That he may be adjudged by the Cous

’:{j@w p= Ay

Subseribed and sworn to before me this.......

NS ATV

WOTARY 2ULSLIC for Va'e Wil
All the Schedules must be filed with this Petition,

O.ths required by this act, except upon hearings In Court, may be administered by (1 ) referees; (2) officers author!
Ister oulng la proc \.Q“"}'l before the couris of the United States, or under the lawa of the Slate waere the sal
dlplomalic or consular officers of the United States In any forelgn country,

¥y Comaicsolion Expiros:

e B¢ 10 Le luals; o
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In the Matter of " In Bankruptcy No. B

e

r SSUITTIT AAAY ey TSI SO e
wh.‘Js‘ER HINES, SR. PETITION FOR .‘;..‘...n........,_

. L T R Y T D L L L] o'l

N At S e e e
FlLlING S Lo UN favwd sadlalvosiy o

-~ [

Bankrupt.

The petition of...... Ual‘uor .....

residing at . 3036Northi(irby .......... e [ T O L S e D D R S R e le e e swinie ]
__ Portland Multnoman
respectiully represents:

1. That petitioner proposes to file herewith a voluntary petition in bankruptcy.

2. That petitioner is without and cannot obtain the money with which to pay the iiling fves in i
time of the filing. That petitioner has not paid any money to his attorney for services in coanection W
ceeding. :

3. That it is necessary that petitioner be permitted to pay the filing fees in installments for ihe icuow.ig
reasons: : :

(STATE FACT FULLY)

4. That petitioner proposes to pay said filing fees in instaliments as follows:

Aty gl S

méﬁ%;ﬂﬂ. M;“m;m;Z£;:;k¢;;4t::

ATCeailUaicas

STATE OF....OREGON ...
County of s SN . )
R . ,
in the foregoing petition, do hereby make solemn oath that the statements .cgbx'ydg.cd therein are true accoruia
the best of my knowledge, information and belief. "%d?—,fg-‘:j s V7 / -
...,f:,é;/.w;;rav’.{{....zs’-/a @ E B

B PR T .

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ‘?
63,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

4 -~k e Thapys £ oo
.Laylo;‘l___u-.‘-.!_;.'\.«u :__ !

Ger. 40c provides that in eases of voluntary bankruptcy the filing fees “may be paid in instaliments, i s authorized by general order of the Su,
Court of the Uniled Btates.”
General Order 15, Paragraph 4, ss amended by the Supreme Court on June 23, 1947, provides:
“The petition in ® voluntary proceeding under Chapter I to VII or Chapter XIII of the Act may be accepted for filing by the Cir
panked hy a verified petition of th= bankrupt or debtor stating that the petitloner ls without ar d cannot obinin the monesy wilk 1o
fees in full st the time of filing. Buch petition shall sinte the facte showing the necessity for the payment of the hiing fees in dnsta
ferth the terme upon which the petitioner proposes 1o pay the filing forn”




United States Disirict Court
for the..... District of...... OREGON

LAY D LA

veaudad LV ‘1*:\ES ? SR .

etssdansasanstoatatbdababbbbbbianansatnssnsnaan

A SR T

BANKRUPT — DEBTOR., o RGN :

ut
IN.THE MATTER OF . 1
FEVA PIVTVCUT TR TN ST A TV 4 T
\ fAA.h.Ju;.A_J;- R U Hd I‘A-‘..-.J
FOKM No., 2

For Bankrupt or Debtor NOT ENGAGED IN BUSINESS
(NOTE.

_ Each question should be answered or the fallure to answer explained. If the answer Is “‘none.” this s}
itlor |1 space ls needed for the answer to any question, a separate sheet,
attacher

properly identified and made a part i

The term, "original petition,'' as used In_the following questlons, sha!l mean the petition flled under sectl
section 322 of chapter XI, section 422 of chaptcr XII, or socllo'ﬁ 5122 of chapter }\la I1.) " ¥ Al

* Should be entitied “'in Bankruptey,'' ''In Proceedings for — a Composition or Extenslon'
Arrangement’” or "'a Wage Earner Plan' as the case may be,

1. NAME AND RESIDENCE.

4a ol cha;
= “an Arrangement'’ — **

a sedl

Valter
a. What is your full name? C"

b. Where do you now reside? : 0.. cson

¢. Where else have you resided during the six years immediately preceding the filing of the originai ;

Jelils
T T T [T [T Y Ty PR RSP TSP

OCCUPATION AND INCOME.
a. What is your occupation?....... Dlsh L"“’h""c‘ aﬂa Janitor

--‘—_x g ] ,,"-_ Gl g  JETT N, .
b. Where are you now em ]O}Gd" l\&biSOO, 100 e ddg CJO.LLL.AU-LL» 131\:(&. 5 - Ml Vaiciiiwy
(Give the name and address of ypu~ emp Arer. .ot the addy wpwli'ch w. N CRorY. Ot cr orof
5 Vl ‘u}l \l, "';Ll [ il

sle Voe \-n.) I.ru u\)-.,.\.J
time you have been so employed.) S

o W Pt
Have you been in partnership with anyone, or engaged in any business, during the six years immediately prc
filing of the original petition herein?.............s 3 o

T g e g e e g e gt R S RIS e sabris AL RS B SRS .
Vhat amount of income have you received from your trade or profession during each of the two years imun
preceding the filing of the original petition herein?

What amount of income have you received from other sources during each of these tWo YearsZ........o.........

source, and the amount received therefrom. )

................................ L
- J
................................ sassbassessnarsrssssssansnadinsasasaie

INCOME TAX RETURNS.

B AN .

a. Where did you file your last federal and state income tax returns and for what yeais’

LBANK ACCOUNTS AND SAFE DEFPOSIT BOXES.
™

son, and in your own

hat bank accounts have you maintained, alone or together with any other per
name within the two years immediately preceding the {iling of the original petition herein?

swsassssssadnnasdsnassrdatsbisinnaransniny

to make withdrawals from such aceount.)

b, What safe deposit box or boxes or other depository or depositories have you kept or used for your

otiier valuables within the two years immediately preceding the {iling of the original petition herein

“or, If transferred, when transferred, and the name and address of the transferee.) A B L R ;

........ B T P

&, BOONS AND RECORDS,

a. Have you kept books of account or records relating to your affairs within the tw
filing of the original petition herein?.............

b. In whose possession are these books or records?...........ceemen... it s B A L

years inunedlately

precedin

P e g A e s ;
¢. Have you destroyed any books of account or records relating to your affairs within the two years inunediaiei,
ing the filing of the original petition herein?.........cccvviveivssens e i

(It so. ;.Ive pnruculnrl. mcludlng date of destruction and reason theroror )

8. YLROSCITY HELD IN TRUST.

a. What property do you hold in trust for any other person?

perso . nnd descrlpuun of the property and tnc ‘amount or value '...L.-Lor )

cnessane L AP

BB R R R RO R B R SRR R R e s a s wetanes sranrinae

Vo 2
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CLIENT'S NAME HINES, Walter

ADDRESS 3036 N. Kerby

SEX_M ETHN _black VETERAN AGE__ 52

PHONE_287-0738

MARITAL STATUS married TENURE owner

DISABILITY Walter INDIV FAMILY X

(Z heart attacks

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUS iNG FHA 235 X

RENT SUPPLEMENT OTHER

INITIAL INTERVIEW f /[

RESIDENT IAL RELOCATION RECORD .

RELOCATION ADVISOR JC

PROJECT NAME Emanuel ORE, R-20

PARCEL NO. R-14-4

DATE ON SITE: 1952

INITIATION OF
NEGOTIATIONS: g - -F S
DATE OF

ACQUISITION: _October 12, 197I

NOTICE TO MOVE DATES EFFECTIVE

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED

EXPIRATION DATE

Ea————— ——— — ——

ECONOMIC DATA

Employer PDC Eliot-Elizabeth § 200.00

—‘w

FAMILY COMPOSITION

Name Relation

Address

Elizabeth wife

MCW

Walter, Jr. son

Social Security disability 180.00

Edmond son

Pension

Gary Samuels grandson

Other

Marlin ‘grandson

SamRi ley uncle

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 380.00

Laura Culbertson aunt

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH

David Hines nephew

RELOCATED

S
Subsidized Sales Single Family

Subsidized Rental Multiple Family

Public Housing Duplex

Private Rental Mobi le Home

Private Sales X

Size of Habitable Area 1595 sq. ft.

Age of Structure_jgpg No. Rooms 9
No. Bedrooms 7 Furn. Unfurn

Utilities §

Monthly Payments (Rent) $
Acquisition Price § 11,000.00
Taxes $ Equity §
Liens §

HOUS ING_REFERRALS

Address Bedrooms

AGENCY REFERRALS

Name of Agency

Multnomah County Welfare

Food Stamp Proqram

Hous ing Authority

Legal Aid

FISH

Health Dept.

& s




AGENCY ACTION:

REASCNS :

Appeals

fvicted

Refused Assistance

Address Unknown (tracing)

Other (death, etc.)

TEMPORARY RELOCATION

Within Project

Qutside Project

Client Referred

REPLACEMENT

Date Moved
Address
Reason

DWELLING UNIT

LPA Referred

Address 5541 S. W. 50th

WHERE RELOCATED:

Date of Move

Same City X

Subsidized Sales

Single Family

Qutside City

Subsidized Rental

Multiple Family

Qut of State

Public Housing

Dup lex

Private Rental

Mobile Home

Priyate Sales

|
. |

Furnished Unfurnished Number of Rooms Z Number of Bedrooms 2 Habitable Area /’Zé'}f

Utilities $ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ Purchase Price $§ 29,500.00

/9 C

Age of Structure:;&éé&j?

Name of Moving Company

Taxes §

Equity $§ Distance Moved Away

Name of Realtor

BENEFITS
Type Ck #

RECEIVED

Date Amount Purchase Price $.29,500.00

RHP 168 EH

12/30/711 8 14,205.00

TACO (Rental)

Down Payment

TACO (Rental)

TACO (Rental)

RHP

TACO (Rental)

TACO (Sales)

Total Down

Fixed Moving

12/30/71

Actual Move

Total Mortgage

Storage

Incidental

Interest

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED

REALTOR:

$_14,705.00

ESCROW CO. OFF ICER




Date

INTERVIEW REGISTER .

1A2/T)
1/15/71

2/12/71

6/2/7)

6/7/71

Talked to Mrs. Hines about benefits.
FLYER: Delivered by Ben Webb. Wife works for PDC in Eliot office.

SURVEY: Mr. Hines has had two heart attacks and is now unable to work.
He receives Social Security disability payments. They would like to buy
another large house - five bedrroms - in North Portland in Ainsworth -
Portland Blvd. or Kenton District.

The Hinses signed their option today. They have found a house they would
like to purchase at 2017 N. E. Mason. It is a five bedroom home, offered
for sale at $22,500.00

Mrs. Hines came into the office in the afternoon after talking to our
real estate agent and Mr. Wiley at the Main Office. She understood

Mr. Wiley to say that: 1) she qualified for a five bedroom replacement
house; 2) that she could only receive $5,000 under the '""old regulations';
3) that he would try to get all of her money under new regulations now

if possible; and 4) that he would try to get her a grant to pay off her
balance on the present property due to their circumstances. | stressed
that we could only guarantee her the $5,000 at this time and that we
would do all we could to pay her the total amount that she will be en-
titled to as soon as possible. | also told her that | personally knew
of no grants available that might allow her to pay off the balance on

her present loan (about $1,800) but that | would check this with Mr.
Wiley and see what he had in mind or if perhaps she had just misunderstod
him. Also suggested that if she had a small balance to pay off, we
might be able to arrange financing over a long period of time so that

her monthly payments would be lower than they presently are.

Mrs. Hines and Mr. Hall (see card on folder) came into the office later
in the day. Mr. Hall agreed to put in the earnest money agreement

that this deal is contingent upon payment of the RHP by the PDC. He
seems to understand our situation. Mrs. Hines is going to give a note
as an earnest money. When they left the office they were going to make
the offer - at that time they were unsure of the amount that they were
going to offer on the house. Mr. Wiley suggested they offer full amount
of $22,500 so as not to lose the house. Mrs. Hines signed a claim for
a replacement housing payment to be filed with the escrow company. |
filled in all available information. Could not fill in the purchase
price at this time as she had not yet made the offer.

Order City Inspection 6/3/71 from Chet Collingsworth.

Mrs. Hines talked to Ben Webb on 6/2/7! late in the day and advised him
that they had decided that they did not want the house on N,E, Mason.
She felt that the outside needed some painting, the basement leaks,

the upstairs remodeling was only to cover an attic and it had too many
steps.

Over the weekend, and on Monday, the Hines' looked at other properties.
Monday afternoon they came to the office with Tom Trebbein from S. J.
Pounder. They said Mr. Trebbein showed them a house at 5106 S. w. lowa
that they liked, then he took them to many other properties to show
comparables. They feel this house is the one they want: it appears to

Relocation
Worker
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have two bedrooms on the main floor and two bedrooms in a daylight
basement: two baths, family room, etc. (Built in 1955). They feel this
would be a good house for them because 1) it has the room they need now,
but as their family deminishes they would occupy mainly the main floor
rather than both floors, 2) it is a newer home and in good condition
and would require little upkeep 3) it has few stairs. | asked them to
hold off writing up an earnest money until tomorrow so we could look at
the property and see if the two bedrooms in the daylight basement will
qualify as bedrooms for our '"needs i1equirement." Will call Mr. Trebbien
in the morning and make an appointment to see the house. (House apparentl
has FHA appraisal of $21,500.)

Also want to check on the earnest money that Mrs. Hines signed on the
N. E. Mason property and make sure that she is not tied up on that
property before they sign another one. Mrs. Hines says that one of the
grandchi ldren and one of the sons will not be moving with them. This
would change their bedroom requirements to four.

Received call from Mrs. Hines who was quite upset. She said that she

was called this morning at 9:30 and again this afternoon by Legal Aid.
One call was from Mr. Barnes and the other from Mr. Nunn. They told her
not to buy anothe house until she was sure of payments, that she should
wait before doing anything, and generally trying to advise her about what
she should do. Mrs. Hines indicated that she told both men that she had
confidence in PDC, that she did not care to discuss her personal affairs,
and that she had her own attorney whom she would consult if she felt she
needed legal advice. Mrs. Hines said that she had not asked legal aid
help in any way and felt that they were ""molesting'' her with their calls.

6/8/71 Mrs. Hines refused that house on S. W. lowa. Not adequate because only
three standard bedrooms. She iikes the area where the above house was
located and would like to look at others in that area.

6/8/7) Mr. and Mrs. Hines are owner-occupants of 3036 N. Kerby. They have two
sons, two grandsons, an aunt and a 92 year old uncle living with them.'
Mr. Hines, age 52, is totally and permanently disabled with a serious
heart condition. Mrs. Hines is employed part-time as a Community
Worker with the PDC. Their present home is a large five bedroom house;

they would like to purchase a comparable house in the SW hills. They
have looked at homes in both N. Portland, (considered one in Alameda)

and S,W, Portland, A house they wanted to buy on S.,W. lowa was the type
of home they need (newer, one floor) but did not prove to fit their
'"needs'' (only three bedrooms). However, they do like the area and
would like to find another home in that area. They will have approximaté
$22,000 to work with (including the sale price of their home and their
RHP) .




T0:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date April 16, 1973

The File
BCW

Mr. and Mrs. Walter Hines

Mrs. Hines telephoned on 4/13/73 and said that (a) she wants
to move, and (b) she wants to get a divorce after 38 years.

Mrs. Hines says that she likes the house but that now she thinks
it was a mistake to move there. She remembered that we had
advised her not to move out there. She said that she had been
sick and that since the onset of her illness her family had
turned against her and that life there had become unbearable.
She said that they were living above their means; that they

are unable to get any assistance from Welfare except medical
assistance. She said that she does get $300 per month from her
father. (Or at least | think that is what she said - she is
hard to understand.)

About ten minutes later, Mr. Hines telephoned. He also said
that they wanted to sell. He said that his wife had had two
minor and two major strokes and that following that time she
has been very hard to live with.

| am to make an appointment with Legal Aid to visit them next
week.

BCW:ch




MEMORANDUM

June 8, 1971

Re: Mrs. Elizabeth Hines
3036 N. Kerby

Received call from Mrs. Hines who was quite upset. She said that

she was called this morning at 9:30 and again this afternoon by

Legal Aid. One call was from Mr. Barnes and the ot her from Mr. Nunn.
They told her not to buy another house until she was sure of payments,
that she should wait before doing anything, and generally trying to
advise her about what she should do. Mrs. Hines indicated that she

told both men that she had confidence in PDC, that she did not care to
discuss her personal affairs, and that she had her own attorney whom
she would consult if she felt she needed legal advice. Mrs. Hines

said that she had not asked for legal aid help in any way and felt that
they were '"molesting' her with their calls.

a

H’j}‘\




o

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date June

had been

Mrs, Hines called me to say she
[_D_;:" Ve

she had signed t«

4

called by an
signed an option with
purchase another property.
affirmative 5 She wi

attorney of
us and to ask if
answered in the
offered to
now much etting her house.
personal information. The caller alsc
indicated she should be represented, to be sure she got all she
was qualified to receive,

askir she had

Cha.
sNne
'S then asked how much she had pay
ror replacement housing and she was for

Ci

that this was

e answered

She stated to me she felt they were putting pressure on her
through them and that they were indicating she would not
treatment through the PDC,

to work
get fair

She defended the PDC and stated she would call

her own lawyer if
she felt she needed representation,

ERW:ch




April 16, 1973

The Fille
BCW

Mr. end Mrs. Walter Hines

Mrs. Mines tele ed on 4/13/73 and said that (a) she wants
té move, and (b) she wants to get a divorce after 38 years,

Mrs. Hines says that she likes the house but that now She thinks.
it was a mistake to move there. She remembered that we had
advised her not to move out there. She sald that she had been
sick and that since the onset of her I11ness her family had
turned against her and that |ife there had become unbearable.
She said that they were living above their means; that they

are unable to get any assistance from Welfare except medical
assistance. She said that she does get 35300 per month from her
father. (Or at least | think that is what she said - she Is
hard to understand.)

About ten minutes later, Mr. Hines telephoned. He also sald
that they wanted to s811. He sald that his wife had had two
minor and two major strokes and that following that time she
has been very hard to 1lve with.

| am to make an appointment with Legal Ald to visit them next
week . &

BCW:ch




December 30, 197!

Mr. and Mrs. Walter Hines, Sr.
6541 S. W. 50th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97221

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hines:

Enclosed is our check number 28342 G, in the sum of Five

Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($500.00) which represents a fixed
payment for moving expenses based on the maximum amount allowable

under the regulations.

+ .@est wishes for. a happy new year.

Yours very truly,

V. Stantey Jones
" Relocation Advisor




PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N° 28342 (¢

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

DATE. _ Decesmber 30 G 1971

PAY TO THE
ORDER OF Walter Hines, Sr., and Ellzabeth Hines $ 500.00

DOLLARS

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON NON-NEGOTIABLE

S.W. Fifth and College Branch
R Portland, Oregon

Portiand Development Commission - 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

INVOICK OR
DATE CONTRACT NOS. DESCRIFTION AMOUNT

Reisbursement per Claim for Relocation Payment filed
Move from 3036 N. Nerby (R-14-k) to 5541 S.W. 50th Ave.

k Dislocation Al lowance $200.00
Kixed Payment -~ Own furniture 300.00

|

Account Distribution
EE. T —TJITLE —AMOUNT

E 1501 Relocat ion Payments (EH) $500. 00
(Fixed - Own Furniture = Family)




CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission Emanuel Hospital Project
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregn 97201

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
Jhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the

Project Number: ORE R-20

United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years,
or_both,"

I.  FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT X Family Individual

HINES, Walter and Elizabeth, Sr.
DATE(S) OF MOVE

December 13, 1971

DVELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. R-14-4
a. Address d. Number of rooms occupied (ex-
3036 N. Kerby, Portland, Oregon 97227 cluding bathrooms, hallways,
Apartment, Floor, or Room Number ~--- and closets: 9
Was it furnished with your own furniture? . Date you moved into this
X __ Yes No address: 1952

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED
a. Address (include ZIP Code) . Were household goods moved to
5541 S.W. 50th, Portland, Oregon 97212 or from storage?
2 Yes X _ No
If "Yes', complete table,
""Statement of Claim for Storage
Costs'

b.. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number

TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above)
Dislocation Allowance $200, 00
Fixed Moving Payment 360.00
(Consult local agency) Total § 500.00

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any
other applicable law, that this claim and informat ion submitted herewith have been
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that | understand that, apart
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli-
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result
in forfeiture of the entire claim. | further certify that | have not submitted any

other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensat ion from any other source
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed
and/or storage costs actually incurred. /

December 13, 1971

J

[Neen kL

Date Signature of Claimant







(For Local Agency Use Only)

(Complete either A or B:)

Item 1 Authorized Signature

A. Fixed Payment and Dislocation

Al lowance

Fixed payment S_EEE;EE_

Dislocation

$ 200.00

al lowance

3. Total §_500.00_

Actual Moving and Related
Expenses

1. Initial payment including,

if applicable, storage and
related costs in the amount
of §

Supplementary payment (s)
for storage costs:

Final payment for moving
expenses covering storage
and related costs

Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment.

RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE

Date Check Number Check Number




DATED this !3th day of December 19 7!

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all

personal property left by me in the premises at

3036 N Kerby, , Portland, Oregon may be considered

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned
property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or

liability to account to me therefore. ;

§479572 IR 2, S IO I

(firm name)

by:




December 1, 1971

Plonear National Title Insurance Co.
421 S, W. Stark Strest
Portland, Oregon 97204

ATTENTION: Jean Egberg
Escrow Departmeant

Re: Escrow Account No. 384-235
HINES, Ellzabeth

Gent lemen:
Enclosed Is our warrant no. 168 EH In the amount of $14,205.00,

representing a Replacement Housing Payment to be deposited to
the escrow account of Ellzabeth Hines to be disbursed in such

manner as directed by Mrs. Hines, \or C(LtCndSe < Sresdy SW So¥k.

Yours very trudy,

V. Stanley Jones
Relocation Supervisor

L |

enc.




#

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT ENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20
Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N 168 cu
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

PAYTO  Ploneer Netional Title Insurance Company $ 14,205.00

DOLLARS

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

1O THE TREASURER OF THE
NON-NEGOTIABLE

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

Portland Development Commission 224-4800

INVOICE OR |
DATE CONTRACT NOS 1 BESCRIFTIaN AMOUNT

! Deposit In escrow for Walter and €l izabeth Hines, Sr.,
Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants per claim filed.
From 3036 N. Karby (Parcel Relh=l),

Lump sum payment

Account Distribution
___AMOUNT

$14,205.00

. - I S o oo -

E 1501 Relocat ion Payment
(RHP)
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CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR
HOMEOWNERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission EMANUEL PROJECT

1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue . :
Portland, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 4. Consult
the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection of
Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim.
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT, U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
""Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document
knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry,
shall be fined not more than $10.000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both. '
1. FULL NAME OF OWWER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT (as shown in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT:

to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding)

HINES, Walter & Elizabeth, Sr.

Parcel No. R-14~-4

X Fami ly Individual

INFORMAT ION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM

A. Differential Payment

Part 1. Data on dwelling unit from which you moved

I. Address of dwelling unit from which you moved

3036 N. Kerby, Portland . Oregon 97227

Date you first occupied this dwelling as the owner 1952
Mont h-Day-Year

Number of bedrooms in the dwelling /

Date of initiation of negotiations for local agency acquisition of
dwelling

Payment made by local agency for the dwelling $_11,000.00

Part 1l. Data on dwelling unit to which you moved

6. Address of dwelling unit to which you moved (include ZIP Code)
_554] S, W, 50th, Portland, Oregon 97212

7. Number of bedrooms in replacement dwelling g

8. Purchase price of the replacement dwelling $_29,500.00




9, Complete either a. or b,:
a. |If you have purchased and occupy the replacement dwelling:

Date you signed Date of

purchase agreement _Juvx 11, 197/ Settlement

Mont h-Day-Year Mont h-Day~-Year
If you have purchased but do not yet occupy the replacement

dwelling:

Date you signed Date of
purchase contract sett lement

Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year

Date you expect
to occupy

Mont h-Day~-Year

10. Check method you choose to determine the replaecement housing cost
that will be used as a basis for computing the amount of the
differential payment

X Schedule Comparat ive

Interest Payment

Outstanding balance of mortgage (if any) on dwelling
from which you moved

Number of monthly payments remaining on the mortgage

Annual interest rate of mortgage on the dwelling from
which you moved

Annual interest rate of mortgage on the replacement
dwelling

Prevailing annual interest rate paid on standard
passbook savings accounts by savings banks in the
community where the replacement dwelling is located




Incidental Expenses (List incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with
the purchase of replacement dwelling. |If more space is necessary, use additional
sheets. )

FOR LOCAL
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE

Charged to Claim- Paid Directly Amount
ant on Closing by Claimed Amount
Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved

(b) (c) (d) (e)

TOTAL A "ﬁ i $ t_$

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d)
above: (Documentation for the above claim must be submitted.

I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment
under Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and | certify under the penalties and
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the
informat ion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and
complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of
U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim.

-t

/.--1,. £/ L[I'—"“"

Signature of Owner=-0Occupant (s)




(For Local Agency Use Only)
WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTAT ION OF REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOQWNERS
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTAT ION PREPARED BY:

Walter & Elizabeth Hines, Sr. -

’ Crolley, J 1V /22/1
5541 S. W. 50th cihiot s W sd /
Portland, Oregon 97221 Name Date

INSTRUCT IONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. Complete
Blocks B and C; then complete Block A.

A. COMPUTATION OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

I.  Amount of differential payment (Block B, Line 6) $_14,205.00

2. Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last
line) + 8

Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total
amount approved by agency, from claim form,
Block 3C, Column (e)

Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3)

Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g.,
amount previously received as Replacement Housing
Payment for Tenants and Certain Others) -5

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner

(Line 4 minus Line 5) $ 14,205.00

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace-
ment Hous ing Payment for Homeowners)

B. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENT IAL PAYMENT

Required Information

. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling $.29.500.00

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling
(Cost based on:

X Schedule Comparative Ot her) S 252205.00

Acquisition payment made by agency for

claimant's former dwelling $_11,000.00

Comput at ion
4, Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is less $ 25,205.00

5. Minus Line 3 - $11,000.00

——

6. Amount of differential payment $ 14,205.00




‘.J&SHEET FOR RHP CLAIM FOR ’OMEO\J?@S

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME Emanuel

PROJECT NO. R-20

HINES, Walter & Elizabeth, Sr.

Full name g ks pi s x_Family Individual

Date of Displacement Parcel No. R-IQ-E

A. | Address of unit from which you moved 3036 N. Kerby, Portland. Oreaon
Date you first occupied as owner-occupant
Number of badrooms_7 _ Date of initiation of negotiations__
Payment made by local agency for this dwelling $_11,000.00

Address of unit to which you moved 5541 SW 50th, Portland, Oregon

Number of bedrooms__ 5__ Purchase price of replacement dwelling $ 29,500.00
Date you signed purchase agreement
Date of settlement__
Date you expect to occupy. o

Compute RHP on __ X schedule ___ comparative

Interest Payment.
Outstanding niortgage on original dwelling

Number of monthly payments remaining on mortgage:
Annual interest on mortgage of original dwelling %
Annual interest rate of mortgage on new dwelling %
Prevailing interest rate on passbook savings %

Incidental expenses.

i Charged to Claimant Paid by Claimant Claimed Approved

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above:

Determination
!, Did client own dwelling at time of acquisition X _Yes No
Initial date of ownership 1952 Date of acquisition

Did client own and occupy 180 days prior to negotiations? x VYes No

Did client purchase and occupy replacement housing within one year from date
of displacement X _ Yes No

Date of displacement _ =

Date of purchase of replacement housing
Date of occupancy of replacement housing

Did claimant hiave a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling 180 days prior to
negotiations? Yes No
Issuance date of mortgage
Date of discharge of mortgage
Date of initiation of negotiations__

Is replacement dwelling standard
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A tile insurance policy from a relioble company insuring marketable file
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in seiier is 1o be lur shed purchaser in due course al seie
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insurable or markelaoble, or canno! be made so within thirty days ofter notice contai g a wrilten stolement of defects is delivered to seller, the said ears
refundea. Bu! it said sole is approved by selier ond lille to the soid premises is insurabie or markelable ond purchoser neglecls or refuses lo comply wiith ony of sa:0 «
wilhin len days afler the soid evidence of title is furnished ond to moke payments prompliy, as hereinabove set forth, then the earnest money herein receiplea lor
oddilional earnest money) shaii be forfeited lo selier as liquidoted domages and this contract thereupon shali be of no further binding effect.

Ine property is to be conveyed by good and sulliyen! demair

/.. I ali wens 9nd encumorances ahcu;ﬂ zoning orainances, ouilding and use reslrichon
resarvalions in Federal potents, easements of record and, ) F‘—\/( {’// /‘-//_4

e e b-purchoseso

{incivaing so

All irrigation,

plumbing ond hmlmg fixtures ond equipment (including no-er and oil tanks but excluding fire place fixtures ond equipment], water heaters, elaciri
fixtures, light bulbs and fluorescent lomps, bathroom fixtures, venetion blinds, dropery ond curlain rods, window ond door screens, storm doors ond windows, aliached linole
pery g

ottached television antenna, all shrubs ond trees and all fixtures except
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I hereby ngr Fr purchase the property herein described h iu present condition ond to pay the price of $_s=__ . 'f\ set forth obove ond gront to said
agent o period
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Address

Purchaser

AGREEMENT TO Séll

| hereby opprove ond nrrorr the sale of obove, described property ond the price and condition set
obove m.— led r)l\wi’v wu deed wh-\ um%

AT AT

ELIVER PROMPILY IO P URLHASER wither manually or by roan-r-d mu.l a copy nor---l nm--n, saller’s occeplance,
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BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

CITY HALL

CONNIE McCREADY A s
COMMISSIONER : ‘ C.N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES £y 02 Building Division
' C. C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R. A. Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W, Wallace, Chief

Permit Division

(‘;I'l‘\' ()}“ I)()l('l‘l.t\N‘) AIDartCLerL.{;hm(

~ g Y Housing Division
()l{l‘.(l()l\ 5. J. Chegwidden, Chief

#7204

NovembeT

Portland Development ommission
235 N. Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227
5541 S.W. 50 Avenue

Attn: Mr. Crolley
ent lemen @

As the result of a displaced person and at your request an
nspection was made by the Housing Division of the two=-gtory, wood
frame, five bedroom, single-fanily dwelling and attached garage at

the above address.

Qur inspector reports the structure is in standard condition
and complies with City Housing regulations at this time.

Yours truly,

c. N. CHRISTLANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR

/ .
¥ ( %/r ],.'fci(‘é L /

. J. Chegwidden
hief Housing Inspector

S

JHM :mfm

cc: Dr. Alfred Witt
13055 S.W. Pacific Highway
[igard, Oregon 97223




12 October, 1971

Mr. Fred Hauger

Chief, Mortgage Credit

Federal! Housing Administration
520 S. W. Sixth Avenue
Cascade Bul lding

Portland, Oregon 97205

Dear Mr. Hauger: s j,,,
The Walter Hines family is buying a house at 3965 #—&+15th with a
purchase price of $29,500. They will receive a Relocation Housing
Payment from the Portland Development Commission In the amount of
$14,205 based on thelr status as owner occupants In the Emanue! Hos-
pital Urban Renewal! Project and based on provisions of the Uniform
Relocation Act of 1970. This amount will be placed in the subject's
escrow account with Instructions to release it wpon verlification
from the PDC that the Hines have purchased and occupy standard

housing at %/ﬂ.il&l_ s /L

In addition, the Portiand Development Commission Is purchasing the
property owned by the Walter Hines family in the project for the
amount of $11,000. 1t Is our understanding that after reticing the
existing mortgage and satisfying debts and liens, the Hines will
reaulre an FHA 235 loan In the smount of $10,000 to purchase the
above house.

The Hines will also be aligihle to recsive a moving expense allowance
of $500, or they may claim thelr actua! reasongble moving expenses
if they chose to move with a commercial firm. -

These relocation pa _represent the maximum benefits for which

Very truly yours,

W. Stanleay Jones
Relocation Supervisor

wSJ:sle




‘ FHA Standard Factual
Data R t . 891
b M/ c@ovir Buncav revonn i
a nationwide service

CORRECT NAME AND ADDRESS
Name. .im! " “m ..‘. e £ Cose Number . ....J 0 e et

Street Address. .. ’“ A. EERRY . . .. g Property Address......
City and State. .. m.. OREGOM. .. Date on Order Ticket

—_— —_— — e

(No reference shall be made in this report to race, creed, color, or national origin) !mﬂmm.
S ———— S — - . —p p— - " SRR ST SN P SCRLS < e

Do name and address agree with information shown on 1-A. YES

request for report? If not, explain below

Date of Birth -

2 L e : B S5~ME AB~SME T i
Marital status - number of dependents including self 2-A. “'u Dependents m. m
Length of time married - B. * YRS,
Did you learn of any separation or divorce? gl -
Name of piesent employer - 3-A. w'u m'"‘ Years
Position held - length of present connection - B "m|" m 0

. -

o

Has employment status changed within the past two years?

If spouse is presently employed, give name of employer - 4-A. E’ears: .
- - S8, Lcomn, 8 mos.
Position held - length of present connection - B. .
' FIELD REP,
t

Approximate income - C

REMARKS i Amplify his employmer istory. (This report shall contair u.lr:muuz. employment status
]

location salary, if there has been a change in employment status within the past two years.)

2. The reporting bureau certifies that: (a) public records have been checked for '

garnishments, bankruptcies, and othegjfegal actions involving the subject with the result ce
(b) O equ ler information has been obtained through the use of a qualified public records reporting service
with the results indicated below. (Give details). (The records of real estate transfers which do not involve fore-
closure may be excluded).

reporting bureau certifies that the subject’'s credit record in the payment of bills and other obligations has been
checked: (a) [ through the credit deccounts extended by a combined minimum of 75% of the larger department
stores and larger consumer and unsecured credit granters of the community in which the subject resides, with the
results indicated below: or, (b) through accumulated credit records of such credit granters of the community
in which the subject resides, wit he results indicated below.

How Long Date of Highest ) of Sale and
Last Sale Credit Usual Manner of Payment

-9, w.
$ TINE. PREV. RPTD.,9/67: DEFICIENCY BAL.,
OF $616.77.
L] N7 1526-9,

o0 1$50-1
o 1 5/67, $33., PAID.

ok 7

11/66, ST, VINCENY WMOSP; 3/63, WPYD., NAT L. BISCUIT CO.,DISIMASMER,
SINCE 1952.; 2/63, WD., SHE PREV, AT, COUNTY WOSP., WURSES AIDE, 1947-1960,
3

S RSeS|

ee Stamp Impri (i Applicable

Prepared by:. ____ m..

Name of CBR reporting bureau Ci State

The information in this report is provided under contract hetween the Federal H ing / vinistration and Credit Bureau Reports, 1
Information furnished on FHA Standard Factual Data Report No. 891, together with related antecedent reports, is furnished upon the
express condition that the FHA Approved Mortgagee and/or its authorized agent or FHA Contract Broker and/or its authorized agent
e V.A, Lender and/or its authorized agent agrees to hold such information in strict confidence for its own exclusive use, never to be
imunicated except to the FHA, or VA (or bonafide purchasers in the secondary mortgage market), and to save Credit Bureau Reports,
Inc., and the reporting credit bureaus, their officers, agents and employees harmless from any and all damages which may arise from the
violation of the agreement by such FHA Approved Mortgagee or such FHA Contract Broker, or such VA Lender,

TUMBLE OVER. WRITE FROM TOP DOWN. (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR COMMON LANGUAGE FOR CONSUMER CREDIT)




MARSHALL AND SCHWABE

L.GUY MARSHALL ATTORNEYS AT LAW AREA CODE 5013
PETER A. SCHWABE, JR 522 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE TELEPHONE 228-6541
1201 YEON BUILDING 222-4177

PORTLAND,K OREGON 97204

August 17 RECFIVED

Portland Development Commission
1400 S. W. Third
Portland, Oregon

Attn: Mr. Webb
Walter Hines
Dear Mr. Webb:

This is to advise that I do not represent
Mr. and Mrs. Hines and ask that you proceed
with representation that they so designate.

Very truly yours,

e
\ o o
-

L. Guy Marshall
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NOTICE OF CANCELLATION
OF INSURANCE POLICY v ELection

L0 HY'VU Fi 680 bb U“
Date L/11771

QoOes

nciuding any morigagee or loss

sMgnated above 1 its entiret

I conaitions of this policy

Y 3310 Cancellation to be effective
L™

% days after receipt of this NOUICe by you, undess
Wrrander thersof to us for canceliation be sooner made, at which
" time said policy or policies shail Cease and terminate. (Provided,
LZABETH HINES sowever that as to any mortgages or loss payse who by expross
Wovision of the policy is entitied to ten (10) days notice of
@ncellation, the eMective date of Cancellation shall be ten (10}
days after receipt of this notics.)

N the premuum for this polic Y has been paid, the excess of paid
PFremium above the pro rata premium for the expired tima, if not
Wiuetag erewith, wili be refunded on derrenn

NAME D INSURTE
M ey pre a2

£ re ARl £ MARIFE FREDRINSLY —) # this pelicy is in

1%E0A GATFIELR ROAD { Qompany
MILNAUKTT CREGON

YOUI possesion, please return it 1o the

X Cancellation g Company Request

Lancei@ton for non payment of premium. The premium earned 1o the time of cancellation

o ¥ Please remit 11 the amount gl garned premium s net indicated you
wilt e Butilied later I 1O amount due

>

! >
. v "(('

- Agent

e i X e .4 AL

i

i \ )
BURNE NS, agEMCY P_Aplnuvnsmunn
iV B.W. KLDER 5 &5
SORTLANG ., OREGON

§

FPRINTED N US A




MEMORANDUM
June B, 1971

TO: 8EW
FROM: WSJ

Re: Mrs. Ellzabeth Hines
3036 N. Kerby

Received call from Mrs. Hines who was quite upset. She sald that

she was called this morning at 9:30 and again this afterncon by

Legal Ald. One call was from Mr. Barnes and the ot her from Mr. Nunn.

They told her not to buy another house until she was sure of payments,
that she should walt before doing anything, and generally trying to

advise her about what she should do. Mrs. Hines Indicated that she
told both men that she had confidence in PDC, that she did not care to
&Ms personal affalrs, and that she had her own attorney whom

- ‘consult |f she falt she needsd legal sdvice.  Mrs. Hines

sald that she had not asked for legal aid help in any way and felt that

they wers "molesting® her with thelr calls.

3"&.“ 'h\r«'ﬁﬁ ji*y(‘.y 7 -' - .’_-I ;




.Orovqm !‘ i - Smi__}.‘_’r%_h. 19#
s weceived rrom LS T L - Ay WEVRE"Y o LRW S5 eicd '
s L

LL” 7 e i 4 (hereinafter called “‘purchaser”’)
ST e AL - T TS 1)

the sum of _Z < Y SN AT A - - Dollars ($ )
in the form of ==l Tt Tyt - f > o as earnest mongy and in part poyment for the purchase of the
following desgribed reglastate sipbated in the Cily of — 'f- -_ZLZ"I/*/ County of /_ s 444, State of - to-wit
2l YA T gy F A0 it <23 L Loggd L y

A NS e _.':/_.4).4_[ P/ ‘ s,

LA T . AR i which we have this day sold to said purchaser
for_the sum of : Ll L A’xf P 4 L “'"J, - SR

il - Dellars |
on the following terms, to-wit: The sum, hereinabove receipted for, of Va4 Sfes _IL e Dollars

On < -u-=x 08 odditional earnest money, the sum of Dollars

On owners acceptance, P 7 r, . i
Upon occeptance of title and delivery of * l,_";“.&"—.'h. sum of L a Dollars

Balance of __ e - v il Dollars

e )‘:_“' /‘r
¥ L,r’

payable gs follows
vy 4

R4 /.
y P

P sy I

st

;‘r‘
T 4 e LA

- e '~ =

/. ; W fr-v \J / J/—
- J‘_ % s / ~ 4, g -
4 i 4 - L4 -~

ntle insurance policy from o relioble company insuring markelable title in seller is to be furnished purchaser In due course at seller’s expense; preliminary o closing,
seller may turnish a title insurance company's lille repert showing its willingness o issue litls insurance, which shall be conclusive evidence as 1o seller’'s record litle; orsr ey
of " savd-+nte-tmrorar ey, T f on ODS :

It is ogreed that il seller does not approve this sale within the period ollowed broker below in which 1o secure seller's occeplance, or Iif the title to the sald premises is not
insuroble or markeloble, or cannol be mode so within thirly days afier notice containing @ written stotement of defects is delivered to seller, the said earnest money shall be
refunded. But it said sole is opproved by seller ond litle to the said gumiul is insuroble or marketable and purchaser neglects or refuses to comply with any of said conditions
within ten days ofter the said evidence of title is furnished and 1o moke payments promptly, os hereinabove set forth, then the earnest money herein receipted for (including said
odditional earnest money) sholl be lorfeited 1o seller as liquidated damo‘qu ond this contrag) therevpon shall be of no further binding effect.

The property is to be conveyed by good ond sufficient deed free ond cleor of QN liens gad encumbronces except zoning ordinances, building ond use restirictions,

{

i e i LS >
w 4
/e &F 4

.

> A A i

reservations in Federal potents, easements of record ond,

All_irrigation, plumbing ond heating fixtures ond equipment (including stoker ond oil fanks but excluding fire place fixtures and equipment), water heaters, electric light
fixtures, light lbs and fluorescent lamps, bothroom fintures, venetion blinds, dropery ond curloin rods, window ond door screens, storm doors and windows, attoched lincleum,

ottoched television antenna, all shrubs ond trees ond all fixtures except

afe fo be lel} upon the premisys %3 part @i the property purchased. The lallowi ronal poperty is_olso incuded o3 p part of the wﬁr for said hase prices .
Wil LAY by~ ’ 3 ? i) W AP I < ?
Ld PIEs W4 | o DO o 1» £4 L. LR i 2y : ’
Seller afd purchosér agies 1o pro fote the faxes which orejdue ond poyoble flor the current fax year. Rents, jAterest, jums for existing insuronce ond ofher matters shall be
pro roted on o colendor yeor basis. Adiustments are 1o be made os of the dote of the comsummation of said sale or of possession, ichever first occurs.  Encumbrances
1o be dacharged seller may be paid at his option out of purchase money ot date of :l?mg. SELLER AND THAT SUBJECT SALE WILL BE CLOSED IN ESCROW,
THE COSI OF WHI SHALL BE BORNE CO-EQUALLY BETWEEN SELLER AND e i 3

/ i oo ;
S 4 Le # -

Possession of said premises is lo be delivered to purchaser on or before L ? , or os ergafter as existing lows ond regulotions will permit =~ =
removal of tenants, it any. Time is the essence of this coniract. This contract is binding Upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors @nd assighs of buyer ond seller,
Mowever, the purchaser’'s rights herein are not assignable withoy! written consent of seller, any suij or action b ought on this con!rncl,l/ho prevaoiling party shall be en-

c%t) o :

titled 1o recover reasonable oftorney’s fees 1o be fi by The
¥ i g

o il

r

Y . 3 — o A,
14/ / \) ;iﬂ—’ \"-“_\z_{ d ‘.({ v - ?/f Broker E

o) e L 4
@ il

,mui!oﬂhmwmhuﬂ.:
revecotion. Soid deed or contract to be

72
[

#

P A
wmwmdhmm*-ni«mum

iy ] "
e iy e #

P Seller . { “

£ 4
e

DELIVER PROMPTLY TO PURCHASER, either manvally or by registered mail, @ copy hereol showing seller’s accepiance.
Purchaser ocknowledges receipt of the foregoing insirument bearing his signature end that of the seller Copy hersof Seller’s signed occeplance sen! purchaser by registersd mall
showing occeplonce. to purchaser's above
Vo : o (ret on 19
'j') p ‘{,wdrl a':ru:: r:c:lwc;nuf.mm.d
i B R X { ¢ ond attached to broker's copy — 9,

t/aau./ 3 7

e’ W A e
..(rrn_lf; Ak ctﬂ;, ,3w

706
WETRIKE WHICHEVER PHRASE NOT APPLICABLE

PURCHASER'S COPY WITH SELLER'S SIONATURE . SHOWING ACCEPTANCE.




Pertland, Oregon 97204

RECEIVED FROM BN “ ) 4 / / K ¥ .
.C: = . (hereinafter called *'purchaser”)
the : A 2 T Dollars ($.5 2 &. LV )

sum of

» - L~ -
in the form of 9 and in part payment for the purchase of the

J -
ated in the Ci . 4 ;2% tate of L

il ‘ﬂ - # 4 which we have this day sold to said purchaser
for_the sum of R om0 Dollars ($ Srp e - O)

on the following terms, to.wit:‘The sum, hereinabove receipted for, of - Dollars ($ g0 %),

i , as odditional earnest money, the of# " 4 Dollors ($. N
On owners acceplance, ; L+l B e O L 2 ’
Upon occeptonce of title and delivery of * {d"d- the sum d_ﬁ_’:ﬂ_" il T hr ssc s 'JJ Dollars [s__1_7.."_.1..’4_.|{_k'__11
o 4 Dollars ($ )
-
e tat? "]_IL/\‘?IJ 2 Bcnge £ Las e ord 3 2 Sy
Y R R YT T
: #__.’-""'m Lia 8 3
o AR I T, e Fplegic )i
5 —
s ”I 1N o Spdy ; e m‘f-'
| [ Lrdl 7755 7 1

T » .~
i /' V
ketable title In seller Is to be furnished purchaser in due course of seller's expense; preliminory lo closing,
s willingness to issue litle Inswrance, which shall ba conclusive evidence as to seiler’'s record litle;

Balance of P

an .

t is ogrecd that i seiler does not opprove this sale within the period allowed broker below in which to secure seller’s acceplance, or if the title to the soid premises is nol
insurable or marketable, or cannot be mada so within thirty doys after notice containing a written siatement of defects is delivered to seller, the soid earnest money shall be
refun ' it sald sale is approved by seller and title 1o the soid premises is insuroble or marketable and purchaser neglecls or refuses to comply with any of said conditions
withir tays after the said evidence of title is furnished and to make poymaents promphly, as hereinobove set forth, then the earnest money herein receipted for (including said
additional eornest money) shall be forfeited to seller as liquidoted damages and this contragh thereupon shall be of no further binding effect.

The properly is fo be conveyed by good ond sullicient deed free ond clmr%#y &.ncumbram—.es excepl zoning ordinances, building and use restrictions,

reservations in Federol potents, easements of record ond,

All irrigation, plumbing ond heating fixtures ond equipment lincluding stoker and il fonks but excluding fire place fixtures ond equipment), water heaters, electric light
fixtures, light bulbs ond fluorescent lamps, bathroom fixtures, venetion blinds, drapery cﬂd)pam rotwindw and door screens, storm doors and windows, ottached linoleum,
g "

ottoched television entenna, all shrubs and trees and oll fixtures Pt % S

ore 1o be lef) - X pait of the: pr for ?J ?D\ou price:
* : - > .
g ¢ ,/f;r- C Py Syt

Seller ol purcha o to pte ral for existing insurance ond other matters sholl be
pro roted on o colendar yeor basis. Adiustments are to be mode o3 of the do of possession, whichever first occurs. Encumbrances
‘o be dischorged by seller may be paid at his optian out of purchose money ot THAT SUBJECT SALE WiLL BE CLOSED IN ESCROW,
THE COST OF WHI SHALL BE BORNE CO-EQUALLY BETWEEN SELLER AND PU! — "J 3

Possession of sald.premises is to be delivered te purchoser on or before f os existing lows and rtgbllon‘l will permit
removal of lenonts, if any, lime is theessance of this contract This contract is binding upon the heirs, execulors, ‘Successors and ossigns of buyer ond seller,
However, Ihe purchaser's fights herein are not assignable withoyt written consent of seller, any suilor eglion b this :onirud,? prevailing parly sholl be en-

? L] 4

tled 1o recover reasonoble ‘s foes i -
o0 s A TS ort 0";:"‘\”‘ ol Lltig e Tfi bt ley €0 —04h ..

dyl—3 L La g & L ([ P

e — R ."

1 he the property herein described in its prevent and o h'dad. set forth obove and to said
m.";mm-mmammqm ot be %o revecation. Said desd or .

e 4 ok &
¥ ‘{ X ke Lo qntd? - 3
Ty o LA gy e AT
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S STRIKE WHICHEVER PHRASE APPLICABLE
@ e THIS 1S PURCHASER S ORIGINAL COPY. ANOTHER COPY OF THIS EARNEST MONEY SHOWIp

mmn-wuummmncannmw SELER.




HUD-6153
(2-69

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME (If Applicable )

Portland Development Commission Emanuel Project
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

PROQJECT NUMBER

Oregon R-20

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 6. Consult the di splacing agency as to whether
vou need a Claimant's f\':lrmfr of Condition of Dwelling (Form HUD-6141.2) to « omplete and submit with this claim

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: '‘Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of
any department or agency ot the United 5tates knowingly and willfully folsifies . . . or mokes ony false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre-
sentations, or makes or uses ony false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or froudulent statement or entry, shall
be fined not more thon $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both."

1. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT 3. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT

(as shown in deed to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding )
I g ag g

Family xx Individual

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED . DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED
Address: 3036 N. Kerby . Address (Include ZIP Code): 2017 N.E. Mason

Portland, Oregon 97227 Portland, Oregon

Date you first occupied this dwelling unit as . Number of bedrooms: 5
the owner:

1 :
NontheDay-TYeor . Purchase price: $_22,500.00

If you have purchased and occupied this dwelling

Check :
’ o : . ‘ : (1) Doate you signed purchase contract: e PR G e
ko Single-family dwelling unit Month-Day-Y ear
o ;

] Two-family dwelling unis (2) Date you moved into this dwelling: NNt
Month-Day-Year

If you have purchased but not occupied this

Did you occupy this dwelling for at least one dwelling:

year prior to initiation of negotiations?

kx| Yes [ INe (1) Date you signed purchase contract: Pt PR
Month-Day-Y ear
(2) Date of settlement: i
Month-Day-Year

(3) Date you expect to occupy: s e b
Month-Day-Y ear

6. | submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under Section 114(c)(3) of the Housing Act of 1949, as
amended, ond | certify under the penalties oand provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa-
tion submitted herewith has been exomined by me ond is true, correct, and complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties
and provisions of U.5.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted herewith may result in
forfeiture of the entire claim,

’/r///,' {
€ lalA
5

ignature of Owner-Occupant

ke

237032-P HUD-Wash., D.C.




WORKSHEET FOR ALL MOVING CLAIMS

HINES, Walter & Elizabeth

Name Project Emanuel

Date (s) of move Parcel No. R-20

Dwelling unit from which you moved:
Address 3036 N. Kerby, Portland, Oregon No. of rooms
Furnished _x Unfurnished Date you moved into this unit

Dwelling unit to which you moved:
Address 5541 SW 50th, Portland, Oregon

Were goods moved to or from storage?

Total claim 500.00

ACTUAL MOVING COSTS

Name of moving company (or person)
Mover's telephone 8. Mover's address
Method of payment

____a. reimburse client (show paid bill)

___b. pay mover directly (show bill)

____c. let local agency contract with mover

Amount actual costs
a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher
b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice)
Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher

STORAGE COSTS
Name, address and ZIP code of storage company

Type of claim
initial supp lementary

Storage period
1. Total period: months. Check one: Est imated
2. Date property moved to storage:
3. Date property moved from storage:

Storage Costs

1. Monthly rate

2. Total costs actually incurred S
3. Amount previously received S
4, Amount claimed (line 2 minus 3) S

 FEERR.

$

Description of Property Stored: please list on back of this sheet.

Method of Payment
reimburse client (attach receipt or paid bill)
pay storage company directly (attach bill)

M-8




CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME, ADDRESS AIND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Portland Development Commission EMANUEL PROJECT
1700 SW Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENWT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
‘lhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or

Project Number: ORE R-20

document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years,
or _both."

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT X Family Individual

HINES, Walter & Elizabeth, Sr.
DATE(S) OF MOVE

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. _ R-1L4-4

a. Address 3036 N. Kerby, Portland, Oregon d. Number of rooms occupied (ex-

cluding bathrooms, hallways,

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number pishmi and closets:

c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? . Date you moved into this
X Yes No address: 1952

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED
a. Address (include ZIP Code) . Were household goods moved to
6ch]l §. W, 50th, Portland, Oregon or from storage?
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number_ ==~ Yes x_No
If "Yes'', complete table,
""Statement of Claim for Storage
Costs'

. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above)
Dislocation Al lowance $200.00
Fixed Moving Payment 300,00
(Consult local agency) Total $ 500.00

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that | understand that, apart
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli-
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result
in forfeiture of the entire claim, | further certify that | have not submitted any

other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed
and/or storage costs actually incurred,

Date Signature of Claimant




(For Local Agency Use Only)

(Complete either A or B:)

Item i Authorized Signature

A. Fixed Payment and Dislocation
Al lowance

Fixed payment $ 300.00

Dislocation
al lowance $ 200.00

3. Total $.500.00

Actual Moving and Related
Expenses

1. Initial payment including,
if applicable, storage and
related costs in the amount
of $

Supp lementary payment (s)
for storage costs:

Final payment for moving
expenses covering storage
and related costs

Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment.

RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE

Date Check Number I Check Number
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The estimate of value assigned this property assumes there are no titl
exceptions which adversely affect value. (Your application Foram 2800,
was incomplete.)

e
L

Veri{y correctness of property address as shown on the commitment,
Ney is enclosed.
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e
e il e
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‘ RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECO‘

RELOCATION !'ORKER J. Crolley

PROJECT NO. Ore. R-20 PARCEL __ R-14-4

WAME WALTER HINES ADDRESS

>HONE 287-0738  |NITIAL INTERVIEY

3036 N. Kerby APT NO.

1/12/71

SEX_M V NW_B __ AGE__ 52

J.S. CITIZEN Yes ALIEN

VETERAN

FAMILY COMPOSITION

Name Relation

Zlizabeth
walter, Jr,
Zdmond

2ary Samyels |
“arlin

Sam Riley

Age

wife

Son

Son
grandson
grandson
Uncle

92
-

SERVICEMAN

DATE ON SITE 1952

Employer: Name
Address
MC\/ Caseworker

Social Security(i NN _ 30 00

VA. Fed. Mult Co,
Pension: Name
Other: Name

Mife:PDC, Eliot Office

=3ura Culberts

n - Aunt

Rent Own Inc. Heat MWater Gas

Gar

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME

Elec Unfurn Furn No. Rms 9

ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: (yes or no)

Over 62 Disabled(Soc.Sec.def.) Income below limits

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY:
Notify in case of accident:

Name Address

Date delivered

Assets below limits

by

Phone

Informaticn Statement given to

on by

Hotice to move given to

on by

Payments: Amount $ Check No.

moved by moving company

Date delivered Moved by self (or)

(Phone)

REMOVED FROM CASELOAD:
Refused assistance
Relocated in:
Low-rent public housing
Other perm. public housing
Standard priv. rent hsgq.
Sub-standard priv. rent
hsg. with refusal of
further aid
Standard sales housing
Sub-standard sales hsg.
Qut=-of=town
Address unknown,abandoned
cvicted, no further
assictance
Other (explain)

(Date)

RELOCATION REFERRALS:

REMAINING ON CASELOAD:
Address unknown, tracing
Evicted, further assistance
contemplated
Temporarily relocated by LPA
within project:

Address
outside project:

Address

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE.

Date Yorker

Address

| Inspection Certified By

NE\/ ADDRESS:

Phone




- -DATE

NOTES

1 /12/71
1 /15/71

2/12/71

6/2/71

—— s

Talked to Mrs. Hines about benefits.
Flyer delivered by Ben Webb. Wife works for PDC in Eliot office.

Survey: Mr. Hines has had two heart attacks and is now unable to work.
He receives Social Security disability payments. They would like to buy
another large house - 5 bedrooms = in North Portland in Ainsworth-
Portland Blvd. or Kenton District.

The Hinses signed their option today. They have found a house they would
like to purchase at 2017 N. E. Mason. It is a five bedroom home ,of fered
for sale for $22,500.00.

Mrs. Hines came into the office in the afternoon after talking to our real
estate agent and Mr. Wiley at the main office. She understood Mr. Wiley

to say that: 1) she qualified for a five bedroom replacement house; 2) that
she could only receive $5,000 under the ''old regulations;' 3) that he would
try to get all of her money under new regulations now if possible; and L)
that he would try to get her a grant to payoff her balance on the present
property due to their circumstances. | stressed that we could only
guarantee her the $5,000 at this time and that we would due all we could to
pay her the total amount that she will be entitled to as soon as possible,

| also told her that | personally knew of no grants available that might
allow her to pay off the balance on her present loan (about $1,800) but tha
| would check this with Mr. Wiley and see what he had in mind or if perhaps
she had just misunderstood him. Also suggested that if she had a small
balance to payoff we might be able to arrange financing over a long period
of time so that her monthly payments would be lower than they presently are

Mrs. Hines and Mr. Hall (see card on folder) came into the office later in
the day. Mr. Hall agreed to put in the earnest money agreement that this
deal is contingent upon payment of the RHP by the PDC. He seems to under-
stand our situation. Mrs. Hines is going to give a note as an earnest money
When they left the office they were going to make the offer - at that time
they were unsure of the amount that they were going to offer in the house.
Mr. Wiley suggested they offer full amount,$22,500. so as not to lose house
Mrs. Hines signed a claim for a replacement housing payment to be filed
with the escrow company. | filled in all available information. Could not
fill in the purchase price at this time as she had not yet made the offer.

Order city inspection 6-3-71 from Chet Collingsworth.




. NOTES .

6/7/71

Mrs. Hines talked to Ben Webb on 6/2/71 late in the day and advised him
that they had decided that they did not want the house on N.E. Mason.

She felt that the outside needed some painting, the basement leaks, the
upstairs remodeling was only to cover an attic and it had too many steps.

Over the weekend and on Monday, the Hines' looked at other properties.
Monday afternoon they came to the office with Tom Trebbein from S,J,
Pounder. They said Mr. Trebbein showed them a house at 5106 S W, lowa
that they liked, then he took them to many other properties to show
comparables. They feel this house is the one they want: it appears to
have 2 bedrooms on the main floor and 2 bedrooms in a daylight basement;
two baths, family room, etc. (built at '55). They feel this would be a
good house for them because (1) it has the room they need now, but as
their family deminishes they would occupy mainly the main floor rather
than both floors, (2) it is a newer home and in good condition and would
require little upkeep (3) it has few stairs. | asked them to hold off
writing up an earnest money until tomorrow so we could look at the
property and see if the 2 bedrooms in the daylight basement will qualify
as bedrooms for our ''needs requirement.'"" Will call Mr. Trebbien in the
morning and make an appointment to see the house. (House apparently has
FHA appraisal of $21,500.)

Also want to check on the earnest money that Mrs. Hines signed on the
N.E. Mason property and make sure that she is not tied up on that
property before they sign another one. Mrs. Hines says that one of the
grandchi ldren and one of the sons will not be moving with them. This
would change their bedroom requirements to four.
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, NOTES .

6/C/71

Mrs. Hines refused that house on S.W. lowa. Not adequate because only
three standard bedrooms. She likes area where above house was located
and would like to look at others in that area.

Mr. and Mrs. Hines are owner-occupants of 3036 N. Kerby. They have two
sons, two grendsons, an aunt and a 92 yr. old uncle living with them.
Mr. Hines, age 52, is totally and permanently disabled with a serious
heart condition. Mrs. Hines is employed part-time as a Community
Worker wi th the PDC. Their present home is a large 5 bedroom house;
they would like to purchase a comparable house in the SW Hills. They
have looked at homes in both N. ortland, (considered one in Alameda)
and SW Portland. A house they wanted to buy on S.W., lowa was the type
of home they need (newer, one floor) but did not prove to fit their
"needs'" (only 3 bedrooms). However, they do like the area and would
like to find another home in that area. They will have approximately
22,000 to work with (including the sale price of their home and their
RHP) .




QUSING RESOURCES SURVEY .

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)
Analyst U™ 7  Date of survey . ef ! Tabulator _ G Se ey
Dwelling Unit No.”/  Structure No. . Census Block No. -~ Census Tract No.
Street Address ____Apartment No.__

Date tabulated ol

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit:

1. Assistance may be needed, yes y BB

2. Why no assistance may be needed
a, _ Vacant

b. Will be vacated on the following date

g Other reasons

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance:

Name Family relation Age Sex Occupation 7
Head of household /

f o
o 2 Ll

Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment:
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household:

Names of persons in this Amount of income per month
household who have income from In month before In an average
any source this survey month during 1970
b r];. . = Soe. See L 3 AT, | E O 3 Vo
/:El_‘-‘tﬁ 2L 1;'{r\ N " e ST ‘{® 3
\(: 13 . @ 0 .l i(‘" ¥ I “_ 2 _I T\1 .:.__f( prid Ec < }
__ Total family or household income per month § < 3 O / $

Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought:
Location (indicate approximate cross streets)_ |
Transportation, number of autos owned 2 use bus W

L ’

3. Will rent house____, apartment , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at § ___per mo,
(Furniture is owned, yes , NO , stove and refrigerator owned, yes , 1O

»

. Will buy house in price range $!Cw 0/c . L down payment of §

, monthly payment of § -

. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly § —

Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms -~ , kitchen_ <, dining room

living room -~ , number of ‘u;lun‘()()m:-'__nf__ , total sq. ft, in dwelling unit
7. Other characteristics Ww 0 B | M

PDC-HRS-3
1=-15=71




HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas

Date
Analyst Surveyed Tabulator Date
Dwelling Unit No. Structure No. Census Block No. % Census Tract No.
Street Address k. o Apartment No.
Legal Description

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP, MGR:

17

TELEPHONE : 2577~ O3] TELEPHONE : TELE PHONE:
INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED? (7 Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

w

. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE
Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg.

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a

multiple-family structure or commercial bldg.
Market value Computed value
———r for entire per sq. ft, for
Apt. in apt. bldg. L5 structure this dw. unit
Apt. in comm. bldg. s Land $ T

obile home or trailer T L
Mobi " Improvements

& o I .
This structure has [ /3 stories (do not Total
count basement)

v~  One-family house
Apt. in a house

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure
1. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DV ELLING UNIT Sq. ft. of commercial space and value
./ Owner occupied of commercial space: Land $ .
Renter occupied improvements $ , total $
: Vacant

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT
M. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT ! Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid
/14 Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) { average rent by renter
/7~ Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 nooq Rent $ $

Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining,. Electricity

living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 1§  Gas

No. of bathrooms ' Water

No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly Heat (oil, or other)

for sleeping) Total $§ $

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA Deposits required of renter
A. Dates or period of time Advance rent $ , other §
/477! Period market value data applicable Rental information obtained from
(g ] _Date of last appraisal Tenant __, owner____, manager___, OrT
[¢9y~ Date structure was originally built estimated from assessor's data
L Date of any major alterations

_ FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE
B. Market value data for one-family dwelling THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER
Market Comput(‘d value N T e e g
value per sq. ft.
Land $ . $

Listed with broker, yes - e

Advertised by owner, yes , NO

Cash asking price §

Improvements
Total

Period house has been for sale, months

VII. REMARKS

PDC-HRS-1
1-15=71
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